

City of San Antonio Contract Summary Sheet

Date: 5/14/15

Agenda Item: 15-2495

Name/T	itle (Caption	as shown	on agenda)	:		
Annual	Contract for	Rear Load	Cart Lifter	Parts & Service	6100005581	MAB

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:

This contract will be utilized by the Solid Waste Management Department for repairs and replacement of malfunctioning parts on current and newly-purchased refuse collection trucks equipped with the Toter and Perkins D6200 Series Truck Mount Cart Lifters. The City currently has 31 rear-loader refuse collection trucks in the fleet designed to collect trash from carts located in alley ways and other hard-to-reach areas where side loader trucks are unable to fit

loader trucks are unable to fit.				
Total \$:	\$30,000.00 annually; \$150,000.00 contract period			
Contract Period:	July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2018 with two, one year renewal options			
Method of Procurement:	Competitive (2 bids received)			
Price Trend:	4.45% decrease in total costs due to no discount offered to parts on previous contract			
Contract Info:	Formal Annual <u>X</u> Support/Maintenance Lease			
Recommended Contractor(s):	Heil of Texas, 503 Pop Gunn, San Antonio, TX 78219 (LOCAL)			
Previous Contractor(s):	Heil of Texas, 503 Pop Gunn, San Antonio, TX 78219			
Comments:	N/A			
Anticipated Future Requirements and Action:	N/A			
Procurement Alternative:	Should this contract not be approved, the City would be required to purchase parts and services off contract which could result in higher costs and/or delay of time for the services to be completed.			
Using Department (s):	Solid Waste Management			